FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 10-21-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



101149413 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	x Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen    Merger   Month Day Year
	Month Day Year
Name DARRYL MOSKOWITZ	5 14 99
Formerly	
Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SYMANTEC CORPORATIO	N
DBA/AKA/TA	
DDAMANAMA	
Composed of	50 NI
Address (line 1) 10201 Torre Ave.	
Address (line 2)	
	California 95014
Address (line 3) Cupertino City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation
999 TTDN11 00000090 1107115 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY 160E
40.00 OP 120.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 408-446-8928	
Name	Marie C. Noto	
Address (line 1)	Symantec Corporation	
Address (line 2)	10201 Torre Ave.	
Address (line 3)	Cupertino, CA 95014	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1	
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Trauemark.	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH</u> numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
IIai	1,107,115	
<u> </u>		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Number of		
Fee Amour		
Method	of Payment: Enclosed 🗴 Deposit Account 🔝	
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional tees out to the deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No	
Chahamant	and Signature	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the data count are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
ind	icated herein.	
	10/18/99	
	Marie C. Noto Date Signed	
Nam	e of Person Signing Signature	

## Exhibit A Trademark Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Darryl Moskowitz, of BUFFALO GROVE [city], Itilian [state] ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10201 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademark GHOST, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No. 1,107,115, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.
ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:
DARRYL MOSKOWIZZ
Dany Mrs Dated: MAY 14, 1999
State of
County of
on the personally appeared Darryl Moskowitz personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Lan Dan
Notary Notary
"OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANE J. PAGANI Notary Public, State of Illinois Page 1 of 1 My. Commission Expires 5/19/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0670